The Court granted plaintiffs’ motion for a default order to compel an accounting.  By

Judgment dated May 26, 2016, the Court entered default judgment in favor of plaintiffs and against

defendant Quality Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. in the total amount of Four Thousand Seven

Hundred and Four Dollars and Eighteen Cents ($4,704.18).  [Doc. 17]

Amended Motion to Compel

Plaintiffs’ amended motion to compel and the affidavit of attorney Michael A. Evans assert

that plaintiffs sent a notice of post-judgment deposition to Quality Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc.

by first-class mail on June 9, 2016, pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 69 and 37.